


BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS, FLORIDA

Chairman Manuel Pérez-Vichot
Vice Chair Ernie Aloma Board member Bill Tallman
Board member Bob Calvert Board member Juan Molina

AGENDA
Regular Meeting
March 2, 2015
6:30 p.m.
Council Chambers
City Hall

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL

2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF REGULAR MEETING
A) February 2, 2015

3. SWEARING IN OFF ALL WITNESSES AND ZONING AND PLANNING DIRECTOR

4. NEW BUSINESS

A) Case # 05-V-15
ENNA ALCAIN
919 HUNTING LODGE DRIVE
Zoning: R1-A

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-041 in order to construct an addition that
continues the existing non-conforming side yard setback as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-041 (E)(1) to waive 1’4" of the minimum
required side yard setback of 7'6". (Side yard setback of 5’8" proposed).

B) Case # 07-V-15
PATRICK MALONE
1184 HERON AVENUE
Zoning: R1-B

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-015, Parking of Commercial Vehicles, to
park a vehicle in excess of maximum allowed standards, as follows:
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1. Requests variance from Section 150-015 (A)(1)(d) to park a vehicle that exceeds
by 7 % inches the maximum permitted height of 8 feet for vehicle that is used
exclusively for family transportation in a single family neighborhood. (Parking of a
vehicle 8’ 7 %" (eight feet seven and one half inches) proposed).

C) Case # 06-V-15
PAUL LOMBARDI
1000 ORIOLE AVENUE
Zoning: R1- C

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-043 in order to construct a front porch
that does not meet the minimum required front yard setback.

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043(D) to waive 2’6" of the minimum required
front yard setback of 30 feet. (Front yard setback of 27'6” proposed).

D) Case # 01-V-15
BEATRIZ MARTA ANGELUCCI
372 PAYNE DRIVE
Zoning: R1-C -
Lot Size: 12,025 SQ. FT.

Applicant is seeking an after-the-fact variance from Section 150-043 to retain a pergola
with an outdoor kitchen located in the required side yard setback as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043 (E)(1) to waive 5'11” of the minimum
required side yard setback of 6’6”. (Side yard setback of 7” proposed).

5. OLD BUSINESS

None.

6. ADJOURNMENT
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The decisions of the Board of Adjustment may be appealed to the Board of Appeals pursuant to Code
Section 150.113. Any person appealing any decision may need to ensure that a verbatim record is made of
the proceedings, which record includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is made. (F.S.
286.0105)
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City of Miami Springs, Florida

The Board of Adjustment met in Regular Session at 6:15 p.m., on Monday, February 2,
2015 in the Council Chambers at City Hall.

1) Call to Order/Roll Call

The meeting was called to order at 6:24 p.m.

The following were present: Chairman Manuel Pérez-Vichot
Vice Chair Ernie Aloma
Bill Tallman
Bob Calvert

Absent: Juan Molina

Also present: City Attorney Jan K. Seiden

Planning and Zoning Director Chris Heid
Board Secretary Elora R. Sakal
2) Approval of Minutes
Minutes of the November 3, 2014 meeting were approved as written.
Vice Chair Aloma moved to approve the minutes. Board member Tallman seconded
the motion which was carried unanimously on voice vote.
4) New Business:
Board Secretary Sakal swore in all witnesses and the Planning and Zoning Director.

Board member Calvert arrived at this time.



A) Case # 04-V-15
DEAN WHITMAN
610 PLOVER AVENUE
Zoning: R1-B
Lot Size: 10,125 SQ. FT.

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-013 to permit a wood picket fence in the
front yard, as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-013 (C)(1) to waive the prohibition on the
construction of a wood fence in the front yard. (Construction of a wood picket
fence in the front yard proposed).

Planning and Zoning Director Chris Heid read the recommendation to the Board. He
commented that he issued the permit without realizing that wood fences are not permitted.
The only thing in the ground at this point is the posts and they have been cut down to 42
inches.

There was no correspondence for this variance.

City Attorney Seiden recommended that the Board make a suggestion to Council to amend
the Ordinance to provide wood as an approved material.

Vice Chair Aloma moved to approve the motion and recommended that Council amend
the Ordinance to approve wood fences. Board member Tallman seconded the motion
which carried unanimously on voice vote.

B) Case # 03-V-15
MARIO FABIAN
220 S. MELROSE DRIVE
Zoning: R1-C
Lot Size: 7,800 SQ. FT.

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-043 to allow the construction of a new
house on a lot that does not meet the minimum lot width requirement, as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043 (C) to waive 15 feet of the minimum
required lot width of 75 feet. (Construction on a lot 60 feet in width proposed).

Planning and Zoning Director Chris Heid read the recommendation to the Board. He said
that in December, 2013 this property contained a house but was badly deteriorated so it
was demolished. There are existing properties on each side and there is no opportunity for
the applicant to purchase anymore land to make his property wider. Although it does not
meet the minimum lot width, it has more than the minimum lot size.

There was no correspondence for this variance.

City Attorney Seiden clarified that it was a lot that was built upon but it is not technically a
buildable lot.

Vice Chair Aloma moved to approve the variance. Board member Tallman seconded the
motion which carried unanimously on voice vote.
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C) Case # 02-V-15
LUIS IZQUIERDO
871 FALCON AVENUE
Zoning: R1-C
Lot Size: 12,025 SQ. FT.

Applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-015, Parking of Commercial Vehicles,
to park a vehicle in excess of weight, height and length as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-015 (A)(1)(d) to park a vehicle that exceeds
the weight, height and length limitations, but that is used exclusively for family
transportation in a single family neighborhood.

Planning and Zoning Director Chris Heid read the recommendation to the Board. He said
that the tonnage and the length requirements are met but the height requirement is not
met. The vehicle appears to be a commercial vehicle but the applicant is under oath and
has said that it is not for commercial use.

There was no correspondence for this variance.

City Attorney Seiden read the recently amended commercial vehicle ordinance provision
that is applicable to this particular case.

Mr. lzquierdo stated that the vehicle is not used for commercial purposes. He uses it for
projects around the house and when he purchases things for his home from Home Depot.
He purchased the car used and it already had the plywood and shelving in it when he
purchased it.

Vice Chair Aloma moved to approve the variance. Board member Tallman seconded the
motion which carried 4-0 on roll call vote.

D) Case # 01-V-15
BEATRIZ MARTA ANGELUCCI
372 PAYNE DRIVE
Zoning: R1-C
Lot Size: 12,025 SQ. FT.

Applicant is seeking an after-the-fact variance from Section 150-043 to retain a pergola
with an outdoor kitchen located in the required side yard setback as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043 (E)(1) to waive 511" of the minimum
required side yard setback of 6'6”. (Side yard setback of 0’ 7" proposed).

Board member Tallman made a motion to postpone the meeting as per the applicant’s

request. Vice Chair Aloma seconded the motion which carried unanimously on voice
vote.
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6) Adjournment

There was no further business to be discussed and the meeting was adjourned at
6:49p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

G52

Elora R. Sakal
Board Secretary

Adopted by the Board on
this 2™ day of March, 2015.

Manny Perez-Vichot, Chair

Words -stricken—through- have been deleted. Underscored words represent changes. All
other words remain unchanged.
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“The comments, discussions, recommendations and proposed actions of City Citizen
Advisory Boards do not constitute the policy, position, or prospective action of the City,
which may only be established and authorized by an appropriate vote or other action of
the City Council”.
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VARIANCE CASE
NO. 05-V-15

ENNA ALCAINE

919 HUNTING LODGE DRIVE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
MEETING: 03-02-2015



CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166-5289
Phone: (305) 805-5030

Fax:  (305) 805-5036

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Adjustment
FROM: Christopher Heid, City Planner
DATE: March 2, 2015

SUBJECT: Application for Variance

CASE # 05-V-15

APPLICANT: Enna Alcaine

ADDRESS: 919 Hunting Lodge Drive

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1A, Single Family Residential

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-041 (E)(1) in
order to construct an addition to an existing single family home that would
continue the existing non-conforming side yard setback of the residence, as
follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-041 (E)(1) to waive 1’ 10”
(one foot ten inches) of the minimum required side yard setback
of 77 6” (seven feet six inches). (Side yard setback of 5’ 8" (five
feet eight inches) proposed).

THE PROPERTY: The property is rectangular in shape, with 75 feet of frontage
on Hunting Lodge Drive and a depth of 190 feet, for a total lot area of 14,250
square feet. The property abuts the golf course at the rear (north).

THE PROJECT: The applicant is requesting a side yard setback variance in
order to construct a 950 square foot one story addition at the rear of an existing
one story single family home. The addition would contain three bedrooms and
two bathrooms.
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ANALYSIS: As noted, the existing single family home has a non-conforming
east side yard setback of 5’8", The applicant is proposing to continue that
setback for the addition. Requiring the addition to be set back an additional 1’
10” would look awkward and make construction more difficult and expensive,
particularly tying the new roof to the existing.

In addition, this same variance was previously granted by the Board. The first,
Case #68-V-93, was granted on December 1, 1993. The second, Case #24-V-02
was granted on August 7, 2002. For variance reasons, the addition was never
constructed, and the approval lapsed.

Staff believes that the variance request is reasonable and supportable, as it was
similarly considered in 1993 and 2002.

RECOMMENDATION: Itis recommended that the request for variance be
approved subject to the following condition:

1. Any variances granted either by the Board of Adjustment or by the City
Council shall be null and void if the applicant does not obtain a building
permit and commence construction within one year of the date of the
granting of the variance. If unusual circumstances exist, the variance may
be extended by the Board of the council for an additional six-month period.
No extensions beyond the time periods specified above are authorized.
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Building & Planning Department

' 201 Westward Drive

1 nl
Subm?t)tfgfllggtg-se cnly Miami Springs, FL 33166
Case No. Phone: 305-805-5034 Fax: 305-805-5036
) www.miamisprings-fl.gov

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS VARIANCE APPLICATION
e nra 4\ /caspe FROP;T;A;R Esj"/rn'/;‘n\.'}, Zc%._e. Dr.
3¢ D20 /2827 C;ﬁoxé? C¢nf'éa_/gm;q°-_cm,

Request that a determination be made by the Board of Adjustment of the City of Miami
Springs, on the following appeal that was denied by the Building Official for the reason that
it is a matter, in which the Building official could not exercise discretion and which, in his
opinion, might properly come before the Board.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT SIZE AND ZONING DISTRICT
7 ~
Covnfry C/ué_t.’:f(. 7S xX/G0
LOT{S) BLOCK SUBDIVISION LOT SIZE ZONING DISTRICT

HAVE ANY PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS OR APPEALS BEEN FILED WAITHIN THE LAST SIX (6) MONTHS IN CONNECTION WITH THESE PREMISES?
YES NO
IF YES, BRIEFLY STATE THE NATURE OF THE PREVIOUS APPLICATION

IF YOU ARE THE OWNER, HOW LONG HAVE YOU OWNED THE PROPERTY? WHAT IS THE_AE‘PROKIM@ECOST INVOLVED IN THIS CHANGE?

2 002 s. 7§, oo, _

(I)(We) believe that the Board of Adjustment should grant this petition for the following
reasons: :

(Please include a separate document indicating the grounds for the appeal and reasons
with respect to the law and fact for granting the appeal or special exception or variance.
SHOWING OF UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP MUST BE MADE BEFORE A VARIANCE CAN
BE GRANTED,; the grounds must be stated.)

(I) (We) understand this petition becomes part of the permanent records of the Board of
Adjustment.

(1) (We) hereby certify that the above statements and the statements or showing made in
any papers and/ or plans submitted are true to the best of my/ our knowledge and belief.



ignature of Owner

EnVg $9

Printed narfe of Owner !

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before

me this 2¢™ day of ,
20(C . Mb&_

Signature of Co-Owner

Printed name of Co-Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before
%3 this day of ,

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBRIL \.u“"';:,,
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MICHAEL F GONZALEZ
Commission # FF 87030
My Commission Expires

January 28, 2018

STAMP SEAL

commission exerres: __| / 2&/ 1%
x

PERSONALLY KNOWN:
PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STAMP SEAL

COMMISSION EXPIRES:
PERSONALLY KNOWN:
PRODUCED (DENTIFICATION:




Enna Alcaine
919 Hunting Lodge Drive
Miami Springs, Florida 33166
305-984-9343

January 26, 2015

Building and Planning Department
201 Westward Drive
Miami Springs, FL 33166

Re: Petition for Variance

I respectfully request that a variance be granted in order to build an add:tlon to the home at 919
Hunting Lodge Drive, Miami Springs, FL 33166.

The requested variance is to be able to build an addition to the property that is currently built with a
side setback of 5-9”. The reason for the request is because it would be architecturally awkward to build
the addition in compliance with the existing code. There is an existing pool that is limiting the space
available for the addition. This same petition was requested and granted twice before in 1993 by a
previous owner and again in 2002 by my hushand who was not able to complete the project due to his
illness. The addition would not pose any new hardship on the neighbors, as the existing home is already
built out to this point and we are just extending it to add more bedrooms in order to accommodate our
large family of six.

Sincerely,

rd i
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_}/’\N-W“?’C’- 4

Enna Alcaine

(" /{;m, \

/



|
1 T
_ HIVE M O SPOBCN TR ONNYLND 55 500 0 MOLRKY NY
g SR 0 3405
_—
o-4mqui | IV
SwE/3L10 | W
oA 00N ¥IONN MIN IOL
T VAW 3/ MIN TIOL
5 :
T g 45 50058 v 0/% maN
- ————ee
o
@ NYid 3Lis 45 TLYT WO B9L 25 6L2'T YO X0G SNOWI OavA 1N0BS | E Woltiow.
2 auY 0/¥ onusKd
e EILPT AhOuH < VIV QIMINCD INI0ISIY INULSTG
= 90 01 LHOEH
46967 0081 VISV WOU MR | S Y3y QNw1 L3N
ARG 33007 INUNAH o ONINGZ
——— e —— e — -5~ =09 List L]
— a5 9= = HLGM 107 %01 (wongin ) 305
F WHOm L HuM OnaII00Nd U000
. Z G| & R e
213 SHOSKIRG SIS DLTS L0 SO SO
- Eed ddec Anoua BISTR BLIUNG FHIVHD ‘5100 $OVIS CISSINID U1
- 0L SINMYIQ TYRIELOTTE ONY TVOINYHOI “IWSMLOTALS 4t Kim
rv o e | I _ AVHGARD M T S0VAYO NI L € STV ONnapve MIHII00L B0 MMLILSEYY I F0 TING BOLONUNGD 3
‘— 2505T'rL ‘NI 48 000°0L W3dY LOT L3N IS B OMALUDIY 40 150D KL ONY SHOSSIO
=] 0 SHOUAD HONS ANY SO SITISIH JHL B0J TISHOASIY T
o " =t ! a30MoNd MOV / Q3D 30 H.éxv. .a.sﬂagmh.ﬁtw.vua!. SALOVMINGD ML 0
3] Laan3 HOUSING e SO ANY LW ORI
w._ — ¥-1y  LOIMISIO ONINOZ ~Olid (L ¥Olie CHOHKD HO SHOESIAO HONE 40 MU NI JOLIHOWY
45 U AJLON TIVKS UOIVALINGD L UGG IOHLO D SNOUYD.
. —35 SONMYI THL N UVHAAY SHOSSING MO RIS ANY A
© = ' 5| V1va 103royd
£ w _l_u_ ' AvH3aIsa i WOLOYAINOG 0L J03IHL 51500 TIV J0HVKD CNY AOUDY
= 1005 GNAI0 0L SOR L SN SLIGOY 40 STACID WGHL JO
Ex = 7 o o AT O
. TGN WOBd MO 06 O QL WY
= m _O _ S O ONY JOTIN. TG ¥OS ALNBISHOST T JVESY
= 1 I J3HS S WL30 NOTNM SS3803 TWOIL KIS TV HOLOVHINGD: "RNIDY #O SLUAOTIND OIML /O ANV HO/ONY.
ozl 1 I FTOICH 904 H00U JML SAOBY ¥ 0 XYM 30 TIVAS JOW TS I LOUIQHY UMD LSHVOW Fu0.COH. LHONGH] i MILYY ANY WO N
3§ m 45 25 40 ONNIS0 AVTR 13N ¥ M 9T 40 LOH 4VI0 L3N ¥ B 0% T USYUNGD §3U 0 VRO N LUK B0 ST AT
e B i_ 20 HIGK, TYTV) J3N WY JAYH THIE EAOOHIR 3dA1 FSR03 TV ST 20 ANY 50/QNW SIS LNNENO] ONY STYRILLYN ‘SHOLOVALNOD
2 9 = STINVA WBOLS (BADNAAY LONOOKd /M Q30IACHd 38 SHOONW TW 7T =8OS 40/ ONY SaQLONAINOONNS $M JO ANY WOLIVEINOD S0 LWVd MO
a8 [ ) s FNGONDIN AW A0 HOSYIH AR TSR AV KGR SRV ONY VAV
9 = ; w.o.v.nan_o!_ié.ﬂain!gwx&pzndz 1z TIV OHY ANV POUS EETWIYH SLIGOY 3D SO HOHL 20 ANY
A m b rozssz 0/ LOTMDHY WO TOH TWA TH AYKL STINOY MOLOVELNOD
(-] B ANY SLINIEYD H0J HIBAAN TYANOZIMOH #XT 30AQ¥d 0 T
A I AILE W oM ﬂ AV SOMUS UN vO g “8/S~C 3/ TIVHS SNOULaYd 15—1 ™ ot NI BALIVL
b N ; M09 AL AY HH MIN ML CEOVIIT GHY TIAORG 38 TS
816 ‘N ! T6T0CH 04 ¥1d EY 06k NVML WILYID ON 40
W m FONIOSIH ONLST 1 HION! JOTAIG-IHONS ¥ JAVH CL SINIZD [ONY STIVM 81 H.zea.mrs..st O YT 49 VYD 0N MY TG
= 1'8°Z0TH D84 M3d S¥ 0O NYHL NALYIMD ON 20 T Y B ALY
= g HOLVOLISEYI0 OV3HdS ~3MVii ¥ JAVH QL nuz.__w.gg STV W S ———
M wm. BOOLE 1¥ KYd MGMOKS J0M0Hd AL SNBN WIHIO ¥O LTS O1 G SNTAIGS SRILONUS
v TUO0H "3 W0 HINOKS LY T OINYRE) INEDVIOY GL SRIVAYO TV 904 AYd TIVKG BOLIYMINGD 34 T
Hoih SN WY SEWOME 45 S308 Tiv OavoR 20w
SRR J0NOHd TLOFH D04 JM AKNQD G SENLALYE ﬂ o R T H..Hzm.eh wbaﬁ
QaLgannaN : 13K ¥ 40 1 3 L00AL ‘o NIV KBRLYIA JSHIVOY AOUDAONS JTACH SING TV ¥ 'O
MOVELIS 301 305100 JHL WOH3 OINIAD SN 50
; ! 1 Tigvavo SLIHI0T IV OL  SHOQUHLYE T W SOWOH 4O STV O Ok IGOVIOY SLM ¥O BIHINL
.l.- 8 > QA0 38 0L T ONY SHTVMIOS 80 SOVON SLI0WS I n SNOLDMLS 80
e e Py B0 ¥ 4D 350 3L LNOHIM “SINCIVE “SITHRRVE TIY JV LLHGT QUNTIO AWM ONY JDADKd D
TERE O o s JOSNI IHL HOK3 QIN3A0 ONGB 30
m cefo wolLidgw WK | ' TV SLIKOT IAVH 0L SLISOTD TW S . quane
wmm@ b 1 I SUAEWO ., B da0M Jeil IGHA ARG RIDW WL 0 ROUNIIC A0 L
Frtg ONKTIVOS-UNY JAYH OL SYIMOHS. TIV 4 QAT S ONLIME QY DROYDQ “DNHS TV JIA0S D
§87; - _ _ SSVI0 ALISVS I 1¥D /A GV RONINTIY i
w 2 = o T 38 01 000 SSVI0 INUTS O KONIYS maN Tiv T BAY) VOIS ONV VIS FI¥I0T TIV QMY
M MMA | | S4000 IV SHOONW, #IN TIV Y04 000 ONGHIE VORI ML K0 £C MILAYHO 40 SUGAOS0IN
g m ! m 1 WAQHAIY 1DN00Wd ALNMOD unﬂn Jomged O Tk e AWRCO TIHE v THEHORTY 1 Wuddurty 3 Y
5 @ 3 _ SO00T 903 /i A19ND2 CL SV Gy T WoUTHUON
(Z m = BSYID ALIAVS | WD 3AVH OL F800Q AEDE ™ oo s
“ = w\ ! HOHL Kim OUTINNGD K| SIAGAIIYIN G SHORYATY ‘SINT
N % S3LON TVH3IN3D HOIMALNI 54 Tt 28 Chv Sinos AN ERERS oM Bk
(o] M _ “Liruda 0 Il 18 HOUKD LSU
i} OMONEIING 30430 LIUNOHY I OL IAOVY M1 M FFONUSINOGA
30 TIVIG SNOUVOLDIDSS. GHY 53007 CIIGALLN TV | SHOLYOLIOIS
= i OGNV 53000 CIOAGRCLIZS K3HID ONY (HOUK 0I07) 3000 CHITING 50 SYOMITH ANY LG TIVHS ATAL BONMYSD Jii M) NWOHG
~ " : vaiaon Esggufﬁﬂsﬂnig ® SV GV U5 60F 3K I SNOSIGING OHY SHOUICNIY ‘STATY 31
@ . ‘SHO0R TIV AU TIVHG SHQUOVELNGOBNG TIV ONY MALOVELNGD. IHL
o SN OnE
VOO ALNNOD 30¥Q 40 SOB033 OMANg Ik 40 W, TORVGUOOGY M OO 51 HEOR HONOKL KOAT ONY LOIAHOUY A8 .
pia] " ) wons 51
r- S ) N — L A SN 0 NGBS W0 SHSGING AU 0 LI YAV (OR300 e S
L] SLYISI BIT) AHLNIGD 0 ¥ FNad8 000 T 28 P SOEAC 0 N0 B Sominid HVING ANV 0L K%Y QL CATWIEIGD 38 TIVHS OV WOIAL 38 O
T NOLIIS J0 LVId CISATY, 10 BT Loval 10 NS AN QMG ONY OO 0 LVST [¥ S¥ SAOBSIO. iR e A ) S A T SN T
T g i o 333 oW LSV 3L 30 133 5L 3L 0 S0 SO BROBAOMI) 103 AFISHGAES ON EIRESY
3 o 1053 L3LUKORY VIS TWAGMGGW SHOLOVALNGG Tk KL CRMVLE ONY .
Sy Yeiaaur00 34 48 UG 201 L0 Py oveoman IR -G s G 38 6 DORE 134 B
S —_——— e — oy M NI PO 0. e SR ot DN NI AP % DLVAMVAOVIC KLAVe 3UV OHY JUOM JHL 0 LD ONY NOSHD
AL NALIY WD MIAZH 04 CILIINRS 0 TIVHS SONMVEG 4086 O ISt WA B SN (5 AR A ST IR,
10830

S3LON TVH3INID




‘ |ﬂ

ON S
oS Y ¢ I
@se/5i/jo ¢ am

1 SUNIuds v
3A¥O 39007 ONILNOH B16 LY
ANIVITY VYNNI H04 NOILIGaV

5 SR61—

6585-25T (50) W1
3o811yduy ‘ZSJDA!\;‘ unipy

BO0EF U "wiohg eppiTE
2y

i T

SNOIBAY

-/t
NV1d 80074

(% €0 ) 45 SN0GE ¢ NOWDDY 0 VINY
£ OSer Y WiOL

e e——

-z

HO0H NI
ONUSKI

OOH ATIINYS SNISKI

IOVELL QIHINOD ONUSK

X3 000M
ONUSKI

WouGay A
2

@%L

HOOHAZE
HALSYA MIN

kg

004 SNLEKD

D=

NYId 400y

oy

i o R




REVISIONS

SRSl A Y T4 'SONIYGS INVIK
6365152 (508) 'RL
SO0CC U e epAEEN . 3AIMQ 30007 ONILNNAH BB LY
HE WY N0 W00 S casl T i s e T

199)140JY ‘ZaJDAlyY UDLIPY INIVOTV YNNI ¥04 NOILIOQY

Shoal N,

WL : o1z

E2)

™.

|
|
3 o
: a
] 0]
[ ] Eoyl
[ | =!
] |
— |,
Er “5

: e
NORTH ELEVATION
e

i
RESDENCE

DasTHG.
RESIODNCE

Ao

WEST ELEVATION

NEw_ADOTIEN,
NG

NEW BARRIL TAES

0 MATEH EXSTHG

Il

MW ADDYPON.

R










AFFIDAVIT
SURVEY MORE THAN 1 YEAR OLD
SIGNED BY STAFF MEMBER

uthority. personally appeared _Lourdes Taveras

who, being personally known to _me, or who  produced

as identification, was duly cautioned and sworn, deposes

and says as follows:

#

That Affiant is the Code Compliance Officer of the City of Miami Springs, who has
been dejiinated by lpo iV E - the property owner of
/9 e/ tA e Lodae DA whichis legally described on the Survey

attached hereto which isvhore than 6ne year old as of the date of this Affidavit, to conduct a
current physical examination of the subject property. -

That the aforesaid Survey attached hereto accurately depicts the structures, landscaping,
incidental furnishings or equipment, and topographical features currently located on the
subject property, except as may be supplemented by additions or modifications to the subject
property contained.and designated on the sketch/diagram/revised Survey of the current

property status attached hereto.

That this Affidavit is being submitted to the City of Miami Springs in compliance with the
provisions of Code of Ordinance Section 150-027(C)(3). )

PrintNapé._Lourdes Taveras

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED before me this /S day of xZiN

2014 [ oueppes [ AvERAAS who: _XX is personally known to me OR has produced

voluntarily for the purposes therein expresseg. -

as identification and who executed the foregoing instrument freely and

d Notary Public State of Fior
K. ; orida
a II\.ﬂmda Hurtado
y Commission EE 188
Expires 04/12/2016 %99

\NOTARY PUBLIC, State of
At Large

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:
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VARIANCE CASE
NO. 07-V-15

PATRICK MALONE

1184 HERON AVENUE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
MEETING: 03-02-2015



CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166-5289
Phone: (305) 805-5030

Fax:  (305) 805-5036

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Adjustment
FROM: Christopher Heid, City Planner
DATE: March 2, 2015

SUBJECT: Application for Variance

CASE # 07-V-15

APPLICANT: Patrick Malone

ADDRESS: 1184 Heron Avenue

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1B, Single Family Residential

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-015 (A)(1)(d)
to park a vehicle that exceeds the height limitation for the parking of a motor
vehicle in a single family residential district, as follows:

1. Requests Variance from Section 150-015 (A) (1)(d) to exceed by 7 %"
(seven and one-half inches) the maximum permitted vehicle height of
eight feet. (Parking of a motor vehicle 8' 7 2" (eight feet seven and one-
half inches) proposed.

THE PROPERTY: The property is rectangular in shape, with 74 feet of frontage
on Heron Avenue and a depth of 127 feet, for a total lot area of 9,398 square
feet. A 16 foot wide right-of-way (alley) is at the rear (south) of the property.

THE PROJECT: The applicant is requesting a variance to allow the parking of a
motor vehicle that exceeds height limitations in the front yard single family zoning
district. The maximum allowable parameters are a weight 10,000 gross pounds,

a length of 22 feet and a height of 8 feet.

ANALYSIS: The subject vehicle is a 2005 Dodge Sprinter 2500, with a weight of
8,550 gross pounds, a length of 21’ 11", and a height of 8' 7 1/2". (Maximum
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permitted gross weight is 10,000 pounds and the maximum permitted length is
22 feet).

By all appearances, the vehicle is used exclusively for family transportation, as
the code requires. No evidence of commercial use is detected.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the request for variance be
approved subject to the following conditions:

1. Vehicle shall be parked as close to the house as possible, in a location as
shown on the submitted site plan, and not in the swale.

2. Any variances granted either by the Board of Adjustment or by the City
Council shall be null and void if the applicant does not obtain a building
permit and commence construction within one year of the date of the
granting of the variance. If unusual circumstances exist, the variance may
be extended by the Board of the council for an additional six-month period.
No extensions beyond the time periods specified above are authorized.
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Building & Planning Department

Official Use Only 201 Westward Drive
Submittal Date: Miami Springs, FL 33166

Phone: 305-805-5034 Fax: 305-805-5036

Case No.: T
www.miamisprings-fl.gov
CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS VARIANCE APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION

PATRICK MALONE |84 HERON AVE. MIAMI SPRINGS,FL.
APPLICANT PHONE NUMBER (BEST NUMBER TO REACH YOU) E-MAIL ADDRESS
305-%87-9787HM PBMKMALONE® ATT. NET

Request that a determination be made by the Board of Adjustment of the City of Miami
Springs, on the following appeal that was denied by the Building Official for the reason that
it is a matter, in which the Building official could not exercise discretion and which, in his
opinion, might properly come before the Board.

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT SIZE AND ZONING DISTRICT
17 ANDIGEL FIRST ADDiTiol 126,98 X 73,90 R-18
LOT(S) BLOCK SUBDIVISION LOT SIZE ZONING DISTRICT

HAVE ANY PREVIOUS APPLICAT!ONS OR APPEALS BEEN FILED WITHIN THE LAST SIX (6) MONTHS IN CONNECTION WITH THESE PREMISES?
YES NO
IF YES, BRIEFLY STATE THE NATURE OF THE PREVIOUS APPLICATION:

IF YOU ARE THE OWNER, HOW LONG HAVE YOU OWNED THE PROPERTY? WHAT IS THE APPROXIMATE COST INVOLVED IN THIS CHANGE?

29 ’W{-S- 5

(1)(We) believe that the Board of Adjustment should grant this petition for the following
reasons:

(Please include a separate document indicating the grounds for the appeal and reasons
with respect to the law and fact for granting the appeal or special exception or variance.
SHOWING OF UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP MUST BE MADE BEFORE A VARIANCE CAN
BE GRANTED; the grounds must be stated.)

(1) (We) understand this petition becomes part of the permanent records of the Board of
Adjustment.

(1) (We) hereby certify that the above statements and the statements or showing made in
any papers and/or plans submitted are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.



X

>

- ‘7/’%’/5};’3_/\ 0

Signature of' Owner

ParricK MALONE

Printed name of Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this __ /% day of Zufsse qr¢
20 /47 f7Z

~ B 7
/(%M/%MKQ/ //’/ _/t;-léé/dy_ma,\

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

AR B A S REOLIL SO

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STAMP SEAL

B T
COMMISSION EXPIRES: o~ ~& - R/ &
PERSONALLY KNOWN:
PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION: e

FLA ORIVES Ll ESE
4 AED~ bR -G 7-C

7 .!_"/ , _
SIohasna.  Flalot &
Signature of Co-Owrler

& MARIANNA _MALONE

Printed name of Co-Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this __ /Z>day of foodocure
20_/%. rd

\A'%//z@/w L A lhercomn

' SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

GLphp N ) PPALGA

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STAMP SEAL

S L
COMMISSION EXPIRES; __ o~ =C alO1 §~
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DATE: June 177H, 1967
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Date: Feb. 12, 2015
To: The Board of Adjustment

Re: Variance Request for code 150-015 Parking of commercial
vehicles

| have had a Sprinter van parked in my driveway for the past five
years. | am retired and this is the only vehicle my wife and | have.
We have never used it for any commercial venture; only for our
daily needs and the occasional weekend outing or helping a
neighbor move something. With the ordinance change of 150-015
in 2014, | am now told | need this variance to continue keeping
our van here. As you can see the Sprinter meets all the new code
requirements except one; it is 7.6 inches too high. My neighbors
have commented they have no problem with our van parked in
the driveway and virtually see no difference of the few inches in
height. Thank you for your time and consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,
/Oj MZL&’}\-—(

Patrick Malone

1184 Heron Ave.
Miami Springs, FL 33166



Exterior Measurements

‘MDTH

LENGTH

FRONT TRACK

VHEEL BASE

Fuel

FUEL TYPE

FUEL TANK CAPACITY

6 ft. 4.1 In. (76.11n.)
21 ft. 11 In. (263 In.)
5ft.51In.(651n.)

13 ft. 2in. (158 In.)

Dlesel

26.4 gal.

Weights and Capacities

MAXIMUM TOWING
CAPACITY**

GROSS WEIGHT

CURB WEIGHT

5000 Ibs.

8550 Ibs.

5076 Ibs.

ANGLE OF DEPARTURE 14 degrees

MAXIMUM CARGO
CAPACITY

473 cu.ft.

HEIGHT

GROUND CLEARANCE

REAR TRACK

FUEL TYPE

MAXIMUM PAYLOAD*

DRAG COEFFICIENT

ANGLE OF APPROACH

CARGO CAPACITY, ALL
SEATS IN PLACE

2005 Dodge Sprinter Cargo 2500 High Roof 158 WB Cargo Van 2.7L 5-cyl. Turbo Diese...

81t. 7.6 in. {103.6in.)
0ft. 8.3 In. (8.3 In.)

51ft. 4.2 In. (64.2In.)

Diesel fuel

NIA

3474 |bs.
.36 Cd
26 degrees

473 cu.ft.

htto://www.edmunds.com/dodee/snrinter-carca/2005/featirec-enece html%etvla=1004064024
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VARIANCE CASE
NO. 06-V-15

PAUL LOMBARDI

1000 ORIOLE AVENUE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
MEETING: 03-02-2015



CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166-5289
Phone: (305) 805-5030

Fax:  (305) 805-5036

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Adjustment
FROM: Christopher Heid, City Planner
DATE: March 2, 2015

SUBJECT: Application for Variance

CASE # 06-V-15

APPLICANT: Paul Lombardi

ADDRESS: 1000 Oriole Avenue

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1C, Single Family Residential

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking a variance from Section 150-043 (D) in
order to construct a front porch addition to an existing single family home, as
follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043(D) to waive 2'6" (two feet six
inches) of the minimum required front yard setback of 30’ (thirty feet).
(Front yard setback of 27’ 6” (twenty seven feet six inches) proposed).

THE PROPERTY: The property is rectangular in shape, located on the
southwest corner of Oriole Avenue and Apache Street, with 74 feet of frontage
on Oriole Avenue and a depth of 125 feet On Apache Street, for a total lot area of
approximately 9,250 square feet. The property abuts a 16’ right-of-way (alley) at
the rear (south).

THE PROJECT: The applicant is requesting a front yard setback variance in
order to construct a 175 square front porch addition to an existing single family
home. The porch measures 25’ 9” (twenty five feet nine inches) in length and 7°
(seven feet) in depth, is open on three sides and is supported by three decorative
columns. The porch will tie into the existing hip roof, and the material will match
that of the house.
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ANALYSIS: At 2’ 6” (two foot six inches), the requested variance is relatively
minor, and would provide added curb appeal to the house while providing
protection from the elements. The house itself is setback more than 34’ (thirty
four feet), well beyond the minimum required front yard setback of 30’ (thirty
feet). As such, the 7’ (seven foot) deep porch would project only slightly into the
front yard. The porch is open on three sides, and, as noted, will tie into the
existing roof and match the material.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the request for variance be
approved subject to the following conditions:

1. The porch may not be enclosed in any manner, fully or partially, and must
remain open on three sides as noted on the submitted plans.

2. Any variances granted either by the Board of Adjustment or by the City
Council shall be null and void if the applicant does not obtain a building
permit and commence construction within one year of the date of the
granting of the variance. If unusual circumstances exist, the variance may
be extended by the Board of the council for an additional six-month period.
No extensions beyond the time periods specified above are authorized.
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Building & Planning Department

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166

Phone: 305-805-5034 Fax: 305-805-5036
www.miamisprings-fl.gov

Official Use Only
Submittal Date:
Case No.:

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS VARIANCE APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION

APPLICANT NAME PROPERTY ADDRESS
Paul Lombardi 1000 Oriole Avenue
APPLICANT PHONE NUMBER (BEST NUMBER TO REACH YOU) E-MAIL ADDRESS
305-439-7208 paul@coindisplays.com

Request that a determination be made by the Board of Adjustment of the City of Miami
Springs, on the following appeal that was denied by the Building Official for the reason that
it is a matter, in which the Building official could not exercise discretion and which, in his
opinion, might properly come before the Board.

A variance is requested from Sec. _150-043_, Sub-Sec. __D__ Para. to the
Schedule of District Regulations of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Miami Springs, for
the following reason:

It is an appeal for an interpretation of the ordinance, Schedule of Districts.

X It is a request for a variance relating to the area, frontage, yard or open space,
height, or (state if the

request is for a purpose other than those listed above).

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION , LOT SIZE AND ZONING DISTRICT
7 7 Jidibo b 741124 2(-C.
379 & Ve !y
/ e D <ppigviAd_/ 1} Z,
LOT(S) BLOCK SUBDIVISION LOT SIZE ZONING DISTRICT

HAVE ANY PREVIOUS APPLIC}HONS OR APPEALS BEEN FILED WITHIN THE LAST SIX (6) MONTHS IN CONNECTION WITH THESE PREMISES?

YES NO
IF YES, BRIEFLY STATE THE NATURE OF THE PREVIOUS APPLICATION:

IF YOU ARE THE OWNER, HOW LONG HAVE YOU OWNED THE PROPERTY? WHAT IS THE APPROXIMATE COST INVOLVED IN THIS CHANGE?
,
4 $ ({7; hL:

7

(1){We) believe that the Board of Adjustment should grant this petition for the following
reasons:

(Please include a separate document indicating the grounds for the appeal and reasons
with respect to the law and fact for granting the appeal or special exception or variance.
SHOWING OF UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP MUST BE MADE BEFORE A VARIANCE CAN
BE GRANTED; the grounds must be stated.)



(1) (We) understand this petition becomes part of the permanent records of the Board of

Adjustment.

(1) (We) hereby certify that the above statements and the statements or showing made in
any papers and/or plané submitted are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

&

Paul Lombardi
Printed name of Owner

The contents of this petitioR are
Sworn tofnd subscrib€d be
me this | day of

2014

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - E OF FLORIDA

Ao n —L oo siac

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PU

NORMAIGLESIAS
PR |y COMMISSION # FF 008979

PIRES: May 27, 2017
BandEe}d( Thru Notary Public Underwriters

COMMISSION EXPIRESA %AI N, eV
PERSONALLY KNOWN: _°

PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:

Signature of Co-Owner

Printed name of Co-Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this day of ,
20 .

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

PRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

STAMP SEAL

COMMISSION EXPIRES:
PERSONALLY KNOWN:
PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:




LOCATION SKETCH ol e
N.T.S. CH-014053

JOB No. ___

3, -

17 VG T
Ak

- ¢ 2 J _. ~
SERINE VIEW 5///5'

RING VIEW SYTT

PROPERTY ADDRESS. 1000 ORIOLE AVENUE, MIAMI,SPRINGS, FL. 33166

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 7 BLOCK 7 OF "SECOND ADDITION TO SPRING VIEW ", ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF AS
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 51 AT PAGE 100 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,

FLORIDA.

. FFEL = PHSHED FLOOR ELEVANON A = CENTRAL
}9 = ELEVATION FIR. = FOUND IRON ROD PRC = POINT OF REVERSE CURVE =//— = WOOD FENCE (8’
DRWY. = ORNEWAY POC, = POINT OF COMMEN-CEMENT P.C. = POINT OF CURVATURE —X—  =OHAN LNK FENCE (4" HIGH)
U.P, = UTIUTY POLE FN. = FOUND NAL "SN & D= SET =CHAS, WAL
B.0B = BASS OF BEARINGS PT. = POINT OF TANGENCY P.CC. = PONT OF OOMPOUND GURVE B/C  =BLOCK CORNER
A/C = AR CONDMONING PAD ENG. = - ENT UNE R = RADUS
A = ARC DISTANCE FH = ARE HYDRANT NGYD. = HATIONAL GEODETIC VERTICAL DATUM RAD. = RADWL
BDG, = BULDING FLIP, = FOUND RON PPE 0L = UNE RES. = RESIOENCE
C.B, = CATCH BASH FLR = FOUHD REBAR PB. = PLAT BOOK R = RGHT OF WAY
CBS. = OONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURE LF.E = LOWEST FLOOR ELEVATON P.CP. = PERMANENT CONTROL PONT SEC, = SECTON
CH = CHORD DISTAKE = LGHT POLE CLF = CHAN LK FENCE SLP. = SET ROM PPE
o - (M) = NEASURED P.OB. | = PONT OF BESNNING SIY = STORY
€A = CENTER LNE (R) = RECORD PAL = PROPERTY LNE W o=
CONC, = CONCRETE (R kW) = RECORD & MEASURED NTS = NOT TO SCALE UE = UTIITY EASEMENT

BASED ON THE FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP OF THE FEDERAL EMERGENT MANAGEMENT AGENCY DATED OR
REVISED ON 8/11/2011 _ THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS SITUATED WITHIN ZONE

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION __7___ communiTy 120653 paneL NumBer 12086C0283 gyppy L
BENCHMARK USED: N-49 ELEV= 6.77' N.GV.D.29

CERTIFED TO:
PAUL C. LOMBARDI
LUKE L. LOMBARDI LAND SURVEYING INC.

&W PAULINEM. muu 151 sm::r m 210
PHe 2o er-asia m.sc_? mnnoa

LEQAL NOTES
THIS SURVEY DOES NOT REFLECT OR OETERMINE OWNERSHIP,
EXAMINATION OF THE ABSTRACT OF TITLE WALL HAVE TO BE MADE TO DETERMINATE RECORDED
INSTRUMENTS, F ANY, AFFECTING THE PROPERTY. THIS SURVEY IS SUBJECT TO DEDICATIONS,
LIMTATIONS, RESTRICTIONS, RESERVATIONS OR EASEMENTS OF RECORD. LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS

PROVIDED BY CUENT. THE LABIITY OF THIS SURVEY IS LIMITED TO THE COST OF THE SURVEY. cm.oe.\

UNDERGROUND ENGROACHMENTS, IF ANY, ARE NOT SHOWN. THIS FIRM HAS HOT ATTEMPTED TO umsa.mmn e
LOCATE FOOTIHG AHD/OR FOUNDATIONS AMD/OR UNDERGROUND IMPROVEMENTS OF

ANY NATURE. IF SHOWN, BEARINGS ARE REFERRED TO AN ASSUMED MERIDWN. F SHOWN, ST OF FLotOA
ELEVATIONS ARE ASSUMED FOR CONSTRUCTION LEVELS. THE CLOSURE M THE BOUNDARY SURVEY IS mumnmmummawa

mvtuoooommpmm = FLOADA LICESED SURVEYOR AMD MAPPER
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Paul C. Lombardi

1000 Oriole Avenue, Miami Springs, FL 33166 305-439-7208

To whom it my concern,

| am writing this request for a variance on our front porch for our upcoming home renovation.
Like many homeowners in Miami Springs with beautiful entrances, the curb appeal is very
important to us. Living on the corner, we would like our curb appeal to show from both angles.

Additionally, at a current size of only 4’ x 4, our porch gives us no protection from the weather.
Our current roof supports make our porch even smaller. A standard umbrella won’t even fit
through our walkway making it very difficult with our South Florida weather. Our front door
opens out which limits the space we have to enter the house.

We are looking to make our porch wider and would also like to make it deeper, bringing it to
7.2 feet which is an additional 2 ¥ feet beyond our current setback. To support the roof, we
would have three columns spaced across. We are requesting the variance to make our porch
7.2 feet deep with the three columns supporting the roof and overhang.

With your approval, we will be able to give our front entrance the proper protection from the
weather and bring that curb appeal to our corner. Included are photos of a few properties in

our area that reflect the coverage we would like as well as a couple that seem to have shorter
setbacks.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. Thank you very much for your
consideration.

Kind rega;d

P3aUl Lomba
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VARIANCE CASE
NO. 1-V-15

BEATRIZ MARTA ANGELUCCI

372 PAYNE DRIVE

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
MEETING: 02-02-15



CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS PLANNING DEPARTMENT

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166-5289
Phone: (305) 805-5030

Fax:  (305) 805-5036

MEMORANDUM
TO: Board of Adjustment
FROM: Christopher Heid, City Planner
DATE: February 2, 2015

SUBJECT: Application for Variance

CASE # 01-V-15

APPLICANT: Beatriz Marta Angelucci

ADDRESS: 372 Payne Drive

ZONING DISTRICT: R-1C, Single Family Residential

REQUEST: The applicant is seeking an after-the-fact variance from Section
150-043 (E)(1) in order to retain a pergola with outdoor kitchen located in the
required side yard as follows:

1. Requests variance from Section 150-043 (E)(1) to waive 511"
of the minimum required side yard setback of 6°6". (Side yard
setback of O’ 7” proposed).

THE PROPERTY: The property is rectangular in shape, with 65 feet of frontage
on Payne Drive and a depth of 185 feet, for a total lot area of 12,025 square feet.
The property abuts a lake at the rear (south).

THE PROJECT: The applicant is requesting an after-the-fact variance in order
to retain an existing pergola with outdoor kitchen that was constructed without
permit in the side yard of an existing residence. The pergola is 9'7” in width, and
363" in length for a total size of 356 square feet. The outdoor kitchen is “L”
shaped, measuring 7°9” x 11'8”, and contains a BBQ, sink and refrigerator.
Electrical and plumbing service has been provided.

Page | 1



ANALYSIS: The addition of the pergola and summer kitchen are undoubtedly a
benefit to the subject property and its occupants. In addition, the variance to
retain the structure has the support of several neighbors, including the property
owner to the west, who is most affected by the lack of the required setback.

However, it seems unlikely that those involved in the construction of a structure
of this size and that included the installation of electrical and plumbing lines did
not know that a permit was required. As such, staff has very serious concerns on
the granting of an after-the-fact variance, particularly of this degree, where a
setback of only inches is provided. It is feared that approval of this variance may
lead others to undertake construction without permit and in violation of code
requirements, taking their chances that the construction be detected and cited,
and confident in the assumption that if cited, the violation can be relieved by
variance.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended that the request for variance be
denied.

Page | 2



Building & Planning Department

201 Westward Drive

Miami Springs, FL 33166

Phone: 305-805-5034 Fax: 305-805-5036
www.miamisprings-fl.gov

Official Use Only
Submittal Date:
Case No.

CITY OF MIAMI SPRINGS VARIANCE APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION

E APPLICANT NAME . o g .1 PROPERTY ALIDRESS .

PeaTRIZ MNAETA ANGELUKIDTZ.  PAY/E DL

! APPLICANT PHONE NUMIER (BEST NUMBER TO REACH YOU) E-MAIL ADDRESS

| PRE UL =70, Q.)gangoa@(@;'m T ANEL (e . okt

Request that & determination be made by the Board of Adjustment of the City of Miami
Springs, on the following appeal that was denied by the Building Official for the reason that
it is & matter, in which the Building official could not exercise discretion and which, in his
opinion, might properly come before the Board.

A varlance is requested from Sec. &3 5@@6@?@3“88{:. ‘@ E. Para. i to the
. Schedule of District Regulations of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Miami Springs, for
the following reason:

__ it is an appeal for an interpretation of the ordinance, Schedule of Districts.

. __ It is a request for a variance relating to the area, frontage, yard or open space,
height, or (state if the

request is for a purpose other than those listed above).

PROPERTY INFORMATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION {5 Q,fﬁéuxk | oF REVISED o7 Si2E ANG ZOMING DISTRICT
" POAT oF BrOoid dT |
o | SecTiov B« CAVRY crepesHES [/ ?,OZS 53 3T,
LOT(S} BLOCK SUBIIVISION | LOT siZE ZONING DISTRICY
HAVE ANY PREVIOUS APPLICATIONS OR APPEALS BEEN SILED WITHIN THE LAST SIX (8) MONTHS (N CONNECTION WitH THESE PREMISES?
ves o0 L

iF YES, BRIEFLY STATE THE NATURE GF THE PREVICUS APPLICATION:

IF YOU ARE THE QWNER, HOW LONG HAVE YOI OWNED THE PROPERTY? WHAT IS THE APSROXIMATE COST INVULVED IN THIS CHANGE?

{1)(We) believe that the Board of Adjustment should grant this petition for the following
reasons:

(Please include a separate document indicating the grounds for the appeal and reasons
with respect to the law and fact for granting the appea!l or special exception or variance.
SHOWING OF UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP MUST BE MADE BEFORE A VARIANCE CAN
BE GRANTED; the grounds must be stated.)



(1) (We) understand this petition becomes part of the permanent records of the Board of

Adjustment.

(1} (We) hereby certify that the above statements and the statements or showing made in

any pape

<_Signatute of Owner

EOLE0 | ARAT .
Printed name of Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed beéere

%)GN '\%E éi' ND}(Y PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA
MHaeco Guotie 7.

FRINT NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC

.unn.,

‘ _\.:;:;« 2, MARCO GALARZA
£l A2 Notary Public - State of Florida
Zole I #/~§ My Comm. Expires Jan 5. 2018 b
: I > g
STAMP SEAL i Commission # FF 080954
COMMISSION EXPIRES: Sﬂp

PERSONALLY KNOWN:
PRODUCED IGENTIFICATION: \CLD(,

and/or plans submitted are true to the best of my/our knowledge and belief.

Signature of Co-Owner

Printed name of Co-Owner

The contents of this petition are
Sworn to and subscribed before
me this day of .
20

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY FUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA

PRINT NAME OF MOTARY PUBLIC

STAMP SEAL

COMMISSION EXPIRES:
PERSONALLY KNOWN: S
PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION:




September 17, 2014

Mr. Chris Heid
City Planner

City of Miami Springs

Dear Mr. Heid,

| respectfully request a variance to allow a pergola and a barbeque constructed within the

setback area, next to our western neighbor at 376 Payne Dr.

Along with this request you will find site plans, property survey, pictures and signed letters of

no objection and support from our surrounding property owners.

Thanks for your consideration.

A
Bestregards,

C_r_____v,,__......E u g(i_“n‘t La ba ri
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U.S. BEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY ELEVATION CERTIFICATE

. FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AGENCY OMB No. 1660-0008
v National Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-9. Expiration Date: July 31, 2015
SECTION A — PROPERTY INFORMATION FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
A1. Building Owner's Name BEATRIZ MAANGELUCCI  Job 08-394-14 (AVI) Policy Number:
A2. Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Company NAIC Number:
372 PAYNE Drive.

City MIAMI SPRING State FL ZIP Code 33166

A3. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcel Number, Legal Description, etc.)
Lot 6, Block 1 of REV.PLATOF BLKS 1 & 2 SEC 3-CNTRY CLB EST PB 46, Pg 70 (Folio No.05-3024-01-0060)
A4. Building Use (e.g., Residential, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessory, etc.) RESIDENTIAL
AS5. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 25° 49' 06.99"N Long. 80° 18' 01.03"W Horizontal Datum: [] NAD 1927 NAD 1983
ABG. Attach at least 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain flood insurance.
A7. Building Diagram Number 8
A8. For a building with a crawlspace or enclosure(s): A9. For a building with an attached garage:
a) Square footage of crawlspace or enclosure(s) 1445 sqft a) Square footage of attached garage N/A sq ft
b) Number of permanent flood openings in the crawlspace b) Number of permanent flood openings in the attached garage
or enclosure(s) within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade 11 within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade NIA
c) Total net area of flood openings in A8.b 1,818 sqin c) Total net area of flood openings in A9.b  N/A sqin
d) Engineered flood openings? [ Yes No d) Engineered flood openings? [1 Yes [X No
SECTION B = FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM) INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
CITY OF MIAMI SPRING 120653 MIAMI-DADE FLORIDA
B4. Map/Panel Number B5. Suffix B6. FIRM Index Date B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation(s) (Zone
12086C0128 L 09/11/2009 Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AOQ, use base flood depth)
09/11/2009 AE 7.00'
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation {BFE) data or base flood depth entered in Item B9.
[C] FIS Profile K FIRM 1 Community Determined [ Other/Source:
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in Item B9: [ NGVD 1929 [0 NAVD 1988 [ Other/Source:
B12. Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPA)? [ Yes K No
Designation Date: N/A [ cBRs [ oPA
SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)
C1. Building elevations are based on: [ construction Drawings* [] Building Under Construction* [X] Finished Construction

c2.

*A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/A1-A30, AR/AH, AR/AO. Complete Items C2.a-h
below according to the building diagram specified in ltem A7. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

Benchmark Utilized: M-49 Elev.= 6.78' Vertical Datum: NGVD 1929

Indicate elevation datum used for the elevations in items a) through h) below. B NGVD 1929 00 NAVD 1988 [ Other/Source:

Datum used for building elevations must be the same as that used for the BFE.
Check the measurement used.

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure floor) 6.50 [ feet [ meters
b) Top of the next higher floor 8.92 X feet  [] meters
c) Bottom of the lowest herizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A. [ feet [ meters
d) Attached garage (top of slab) N/A. [Ofeet [ meters
e) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building 8.32 A feet [ meters
(Describe type of equipment and location in Comments)
f) Lowest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (LAG) 574 B feet [ meters
g) Highest adjacent (finished) grade next to building (HAG) 587 ] feet [ meters
h) Lowest adjacent grade at lowest elevation of deck or stairs, including structural support N/A. [ feet [] meters

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify elevation
information. ! certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts to interpret the data avaitable.
| understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1001.
X1 Check here if comments are provided on back of form. Were latitude and longitude in Section A provided by a
[J Check here if attachments. licensed land surveyor? Bd Yes [ No
Certifier's Name GARY B. CASTEL, P.L.S. License Number 4129
Title PROF. SURV.& MAPPER Company Name C.B.S.Services.
Address 8567 CORAL WAY City MIAMI State FL ZIP Code 33155
Signature o ——————= Date 08-04-2014 Telephone 786-290-4184
i — i L 08- o419

e

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) See reverse side for continuation. Replaces all previcus editions.



ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 2

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

372 PAYNE Drive. Job # 08-394-14 (AVI)

City MIAMI SPRING State FL ZIP Code 33166 Company NAIC Number:

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION (CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) building owner.

Comments C.O.R. Elevation = 5.58’

C2 e) A/C UNITS CONC. PAD LOCATED BESIDES HOUSE LEFT SIDE FACADE WALL
A5 OBTAINED BY GOOGLE CONVERSION FROM ADDRESS TO LONGITUDE/LATITUDE
POOL DECK Elev.=6.53'

Signature Date 08-04-2014

SECTION E - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AO AND ZONE A (WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AO and A (without BFE), complete Items E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A, B,

and C. For ltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available. Check the measurement used. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

E1. Provide elevation information for the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent
grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).

a) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is . [ feet [ meters (] above or [] below the HAG.
b) Top of bottom floor (including basement, crawlspace, or enclosure) is : []feet [ meters (] above or [] below the LAG.

E2. For Building Diagrams 6-9 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A Items 8 and/or 9 (see pages 8-9 of Instructions), the next higher floor
(elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is ) [ feet [0 meters [ aboveor []below the HAG.

E3. Attached garage (top of slab) is . [Jfeet [ meters [ above or [] below the HAG.

E4. Top of platform of machinery and/or equipment servicing the building is . [] feet [ meters [] above or [] below the HAG.
E5. Zone AO only: If no flood depth number is available, is the top of the bottom floor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management
ordinance? [ Yes [J No [0 Unknown. The local official must certify this information in Section G.

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION

The property owner or owner's authorized representative who completes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE)
or Zone AO must sign here. The statements in Sections A, B, and E are correct to the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's or Owner's Authorized Representative’s Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

] Check here if attachments.

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The local official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community’s floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E), and G
of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in items G8-G10. In Puerto Rico only, enter meters.

G1.[0 The information in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyor, engineer, or architect who
is authorized by law to cerlify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the elevation data in the Comments area below.)

G2. [0 A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AO.
G3.[0 The following information (ltems G4-G10) is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5. Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued
G7. This permit has been issued for: [1 New Construction [] Substantial Improvement
G8. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: ; [Jfeet [ meters Datum
G9. BFE or (in Zone AQ) depth of flooding at the building site: ; [dfeet [ meters Datum
G10. Community’s design flood elevation: . [Jfeet [ meters Datum
Local Official’s Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature Date
Comments

[ Check here if attachments.

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) Replaces all previous editions.




See Instructions for Item AB.

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:
372 PAYNE Drive. Job # 08-394-14 (AVI)
City MIAMI SPRING State FL ZIP Code 33166 Company NAIC Number:

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least 2 building photographs below according to the instructions
for ltem AB. Identify all photographs with date taken; “Front View" and “Rear View"; and, if required, “Right Side View" and “Left Side
View." When applicable, photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as
indicated in Section A8. If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page.

- %

-

08-42 HOSE LEFT SI VIEW 08-04-2014 HOUSE RIGHT SIDE VIEW

08-04-2014 HOUSE No. VIEW

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) Replaces all previous editions.




ELEVATION CERTIFICATE, page 4 Bu:ldlng Photographs

Continuation Page

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A. FOR INSURANCE COMPANY USE
Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number:

372 PAYNE Drive. Job # 08-394-14 (AVI)

City MIAMI SPRING State FL Z|P Code 33166 Company NAIC Number:

If submitting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below. Identify all photographs
with: date taken; “Front View” and ‘Rear View”; and, if required, "Right Side View" and “Left Side View." When applicable,
photographs must show the foundation with representative examples of the flood openings or vents, as indicated in Section A8.

08-04-14 A/C & POOL EQ. AT REAR VIEW 08-04-2014 STAIR TO HOUSE VIEW

08-04-2014 POOL AND HOUSE REAR VIEW

FEMA Form 086-0-33 (7/12) Replaces all previous editions.



September 18, 2014

Mr. Chris Heid
City Planner
City of Miami Springs

Dear Mr. Heid,

|, Mario Aguilar, owner of the property located at 376 Payne Dr. and adjacent to the structure
under review, have no objection and support my neighbor’s construction built within the
setback area. Furthermore, my family and I use the mentioned premises on a daily basis; it's a
great improvement for our neighborhood and increases the value of our property.

Please consider that | been living in this property for the last 16 years and have no plans of
leaving.

If you have any question or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks and regards,

ario Aguilar

305-343-5362



October 13, 2014

City of Miami Springs

To whom it may concern,

This letter is to express our support and no objection to the Pergola constructed
within our neighbor’s premises, located at 372 Payne Dr. We are fully aware that
it was built within the setback area. This construction does not bother or affect
us.

If you have any question or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thanks and regards

{//;2%<;§%2;/
LN ANIES
m/)i{;ﬁ/éxf//ﬂé’ PRIVE

s
ﬂﬁﬂ4ﬁv.iﬂﬁ”“55 £/



October 9, 2014

City of Miami Springs

To whom it may concern,

Please accept this letter to support and express no objection to the structure
built within my neighbor’s property, located at 372 Payne Drive, right in front
of my house. I'm fully aware it was constructed within the setback of their
property and I have no objection about it. [ appreciate the way they keep their
house, nice and clean; it’s an asset for our community.

If you have any question, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

5 @0}

URED BB00
\O\ Oy cTELLN SY ‘ |
Mo Shmugs L I8tk
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October 10, 2014

To the City of Miami Springs,

My name is Jason Usallan and | live at 388 Payne Drive. | write this letter in support of
their application to have their Pergola approved. | have known the Labari's for many
years and they have always enjoyed their property peacefully with their family. Their
new construction does not bother me at all as | know they will continue to enjoy it

respectfully for family purposes.

Best regards,

Jaseo L)QAM‘..B

766 HU¥3 0%



October 10, 2014

City of Miami Springs
To whom it may concern,

| write this letter to express support and no objection to the construction of my
neightbors, the Labari Falmily, located at 372 Payne Drive. Even though this
construction is on the setback of their property, it does not affect us in a negative way.
In contrast, we believe it improves the quality and value of our neighborhood.

Please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regarys,

/
i

i

220 PAYNE N,
ML STRIOGS FL 336
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